1216

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1985/313—Applications for Approval—continued

No. 46

Port

Appn.

No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

Part

Normal

Pref.

Ref.

CH

CH
AK
CH

CH

CH

AK

CH

CH
CH

DN

AK

DN
AK
CH

AK
CH

AK

AK

AK
AK

AK
AK

619

597

32116

663

662

661

31716

638

637

644

944

31990

941
32117

32055
667

32084
639

32033

32056

32092
32091

32083
32058

84.18.039

84.19.039
84.21.029
84.21.029

84.21.029

84.21.029

84.22.009

84.22.009

84.22.009
84.25.061

84.36.009

84.40.021

84.40.029
84.43.000

84.45.009
84.45.009

84.45.009
84.47.009

84.47.009

84.59.059

84.59.059
84.59.059

84.61.021
84.62.000

Keystone filter elements constructed
from filter paper, for use solely in

the manufacture of McLean in line
filters, used in water filtration

Nail sorting, weighing and packaging
machine

Hammelmann rotorfan pipe cleaning
system

Rotor pop up sprinklers, part circle,
some adjustable to full circle, with
trajectory 25 degrees or less, with
working outputs of .11 L/S to 7.71 L/S
Rotor pop up sprinklers, full circle
with trajectory 23 degrees or less

with working outputs of .78 L/S to
791 L/S

Spraying machine, Poletto brand, type

TTH, 1800 mm working width, used in

spray finishing of clothing leathers

Components as may be approved for the
manufacture of “TIGERESS” double drum

drivehead.

An approved list of parts available
from the Collector of Customs,
Auckland

Log infeed conveyor, two strand
chain, capacity 30 tonnes, to convey
logs for peeling from vats to lathe
Monorail gantry log hoist

Minivac small lot tester and cleaner,
used in cleaning and grading of
overseas plant breeding material,
nucleus quantities of seeds, and
cleaning of research samples for
plant breeding

One schlumberger chain gill machine
for processing slivers prior to
spinning in the textile industry
Mageba continuous dyeing range,
comprising dye padder, infrared pre
dryer, thermosol cabinet, M spray
towers, finishing device and drying
machine for dyeing and finishing
polyester safety belts and nylon and
cotton tapes

Latexing application line, spreading
machine and Accessories
Continuous casting machines

Brand LC15A mili-drill machine
Fabriduct coiline manufacturing unit,
comprised of the following;

D4560 drop in uncoiler, AU560-4
auto select station, man saver,
ESB6018 hydraulic cut to length,
AN60 TDC/S + D combination auto
notcher, roll former system, seal
former cold sealant, used in the
manufacture of ducting used in air
conditioning, ventilating and heating
contracts

Kaltenbach fully automatic model

MSK400 hydraulic cold sawing machine

Green veneer clipper, Minami brand
with in and out feed tables, used in
clipping veneer which comes from
peeling lathe in a continuous strip
PVC rail punching unit for use in the
manufacture of pleated blinds
Filling nozzles and tubes being parts
of oakley—kanthal electric element
filling machines for regulating flow
of filling material around the inner
resistance coil of an electric heating
element

Glueing machine model N5-3 M—M
Grinding machine for precured
tread rubber to prepare the under-
surface for attatchment to the tyre
casing

Kerotest needle, gauge and packless
diaphragm valves

Bearing assembly for use with
pulprefiner model RG42

Free*

Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*

Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*

Free

Free

Free*
Free*

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free*

Free*
Free*

Free

10

10

10

10

10

10
99

10
10

15
10

10
10

10



