THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1985/313—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates	Rates of Duty	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref
Ή	619	84.18.039	Keystone filter elements constructed from filter paper, for use solely in the manufacture of McLean in line	Free*	Free*	10
Ή	597	84.19.039	filters, used in water filtration Nail sorting, weighing and packaging machine	Free*	Free*	10
К	32116	84.21.029	Hammelmann rotorfan pipe cleaning	Free*	Free*	10
H	663	84.21.029	system Rotor pop up sprinklers, part circle, some adjustable to full circle, with trajectory 25 degrees or less, with	Free*	Free*	10
H .	662	84.21.029	working outputs of .11 L/S to 7.71 L/S Rotor pop up sprinklers, full circle with trajectory 23 degrees or less with working outputs of .78 L/S to 7.91 L/S	Free*	Free*	10
н	661	84.21.029	Spraying machine, Poletto brand, type TTH, 1800 mm working width, used in spray finishing of clothing leathers	Free*	Free*	10
K	31716	84.22.009	Components as may be approved for the manufacture of "TIGERESS" double drum drivehead. An approved list of parts available from the Collector of Customs,	Free*	Free*	10
н	638	84.22.009	Auckland Log infeed conveyor, two strand chain, capacity 30 tonnes, to convey logs for peeling from vats to lathe	Free*	Free*	10
H H	637 644	84.22.009 84.25.061	Monorail gantry log hoist Minivac small lot tester and cleaner, used in cleaning and grading of overseas plant breeding material, nucleus quantities of seeds, and cleaning of research samples for	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 99
N	944	84.36.009	plant breeding One schlumberger chain gill machine for processing slivers prior to spinning in the textile industry	Free*	Free	10
K	31990	84.40.021	Mageba continuous dyeing range, comprising dye padder, infrared pre dryer, thermosol cabinet, M spray towers, finishing device and drying machine for dyeing and finishing polyester safety belts and nylon and	Free*	Free	10
N	941	84.40.029	cotton tapes Latexing application line, spreading machine and Accessories	Free*	Free*	10
K K H	32117 32055 667	84.43.000 84.45.009 84.45.009	Continuous casting machines Brand LC15A mill-drill machine Fabriduct coiline manufacturing unit, comprised of the following; D4560 drop in uncoiler, AU560-4 auto select station, man saver, ESB6018 hydraulic cut to length, AN60 TDC/S + D combination auto notcher, roll former system, seal former cold sealant, used in the manufacture of ducting used in air conditioning, ventilating and heating	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free Free	10 10 10
ĸ	32084	84.45.009	contracts Kaltenbach fully automatic model	Free*	Free	10
Н	639	84.47.009	MSK400 hydraulic cold sawing machine Green veneer clipper, Minami brand with in and out feed tables, used in clipping veneer which comes from	Free*	Free	10
к	32033	84.47.009	peeling lathe in a continuous strip PVC rail punching unit for use in the	Free*	Free	15
к	32056	84.59.059	manufacture of pleated blinds Filling nozzles and tubes being parts of oakley—kanthal electric element filling machines for regulating flow of filling material around the inner resistance coil of an electric heating	Free*	Free*	10
K K	32092 32091	84.59.059 84.59.059	element Glueing machine model N5-3 M—M Grinding machine for precured tread rubber to prepare the under- surface for attatchment to the tyre casing	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
К	32083	84.61.021	Kerotest needle, gauge and packless diaphragm valves	Free*		
К	32058	84.62.000	Bearing assembly for use with pulprefiner model RG42	Free*	Free	10